U.S. PTO 12/289701 10/31/2008

	FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		11-14-2008	
	e2005 Steas & Halsey LLP	Indian can be not the canal	
:	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Ti		ument.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart NICHOLSON Thomas Patrick PAWELKO Lawrence Stewart PAUL	103534870	
2.	Name and Address of receiving	party(ies):	
	CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS 809 Wellignton Street North Kitchener Ontario N2G 4Y7 Ca		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
•	X Assignment	Merger	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	
	Other:		
	Execution Date(s): October 30,	2008, October 30, 2008 and Oct	ober 29, 2008
4.	Application number(s) or patent ☑ This document is being filed	number(s): I together with a new application.	
	OR This document is being filed (a) Patent Application No(s) (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	I after filing of the application:), , filed ; or	
5.	Name and address of party to w STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>J. Randall Beckers</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suit Washington, D.C. 20005	hom correspondence concerning Our Docket: te 700	
6.	Total number of applications an	d patents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charge	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Applid to deposit account.	cation in Assignment)
8.		(Any underpayment is authorize of this page if paying by deposit	
J. Ra	indall Beckers, Reg. No. 30,358	(160) (20	October 31, 2008
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		Total number of	pages including cover sheet: 4
		11/03/6 u6 FC:	908 JADDO1 80888861 12289781 8021 40.00 OP

80-18-01

PATENT REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0672 U.S. PTO 12/289701 10/31/2008

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IWE,	(hereinafter referred	i to as the	* "ASSIGNOR(S)"):
---------------	-----------------------	-------------	-------------------

Stuart NICHOLSON

354 Red Osier Road, Waterloo, ON N2V 2V8

Thomas Patrick PAWELKO

100 Royal Oak Road, Cambridge,ON N3E 0A4

Lawrence Stewart PAUL

16929 Escalon Drive, Encino, CA 91436 United States

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled M	IETHOD,
SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR PROJECTING VISIBLE AND NON-VISIBL	.E IMAGES for
which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on	as
United States Patent Application No and as further	er identified by
Docket No. P2222US00; and	·

WHEREAS, Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 10550 Camden Drive, Cypress, CA 90630 United States, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and ASSIGNOR(S) further

1 of 3

agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 30 OCT 2008

STUART NICHOLSON

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Brent Perkover, whose full Post Office address is

59 Eagen Ur. Kitheren ON
(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Stuart Nicholson, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: Oct 30/08

(Signature of Witness

Date:	Octop	ER 30, 20	<u>208</u>	The	Ph	k Rull
				THOMA	S PÁTRICK F	PAWELKO
		Sì	TATEMENT	BY WITNESS		
	Jacles	1)			
I, <u> </u>	-larles	A. Top	26	, whose	full Post Offic	æ address is
	558	Thornda	le Dr	ive Wa	terloo C	Int, NZT 2
			(Address o	of Withess)		
	y declare that					Pawelko, ign and execute
the sa					<i>_</i>	
Date:	Остов	= 30	2008	1		
				(Signature	of Witness)	
Date	October 2	9 208		fain	~ S.K	l_
Date.	COOPE		पहर ी Set	LAWRE	NCE STEWA	RT PAUL
		Sı	FATEMENT	BY WITNESS		
			17			
l,	Julie	wong	roul	whose	full Post Offic	ce address is
	: 16929	Escalon	Drive. 1	Encino. (alifornia	91436
			(Address o			
hereby	y declare that to be the	was persona	ily present a	nd did see La ssianment, dul	wrence Stewa	art Paul, personally ecute the same.
			/	1	7.1	Par
Date:_	Uctobar	24, 1008		(Signature	of Witness)	1 chil

301

RECORDED: 10/31/2008

PATENT REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0675